%%AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

o
‘t

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Playground Equipment Replacement at Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number; 001

Rogers and Camden Parks

Madison County, Mississippi Date: 01 February 2023 Date: 11 December 2023

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Madison County Board of Supervisors JH&H Architects Planners Interiors PA Struthers Recreation, LLC

146 West Center Street 1047 North Flowood Drive 220 Applegate Trace

Canton, Mississippi 39046 Flowood, Mississippi 39232 Pelham, Alabama 35124

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Unused Contingency Allowance: $10,000.00

Unused Taxes (3-1/2%): $350.00

Total Unused Allowances (to be deducted from the Contract Sum): $10,350.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 226,927.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 226,927.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 10,350.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 216,577.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be 25 September 2023

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

JH&H Architects Planners Interiors PA Struthers Recreation, LLC Madison County Board of Superviors

ARCHI\TECT (Firrﬁ' qume) i' CONTRACTOR (Finz name) OWNER (Firm name)

——< SIGNATURE i ) ‘ SIGNATURE ) SIGNATURE
Joshua Jeffcoat, Senior Architect Blake Struthers, Principal Gerald Steen, President
PRINTED yAM AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
1 L
2 _JAN 70 w24
DATE <~ ﬂ DATE ! DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. Al rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA," the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 09:42:14
ET on 12/12/2023 under Order No.2114395770 which expires on 01/10/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.
licer Natac: tnmn e s

1



